Security Deposit 3,034 6 Level 2
Financial Liabilities
Borrowing 18,816 33,145 Level 2
Security Deposit   1,195   1,181 Level 2

(iv) Financial Risk Management

(a) Interest Rate Risk Management

The company is exposed to interest rate risk because company borrows funds at both fixed and floating interest rates. The risk is managed by the company by
maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate borrowings.

The company’s exposures to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are detailed in the liquidity risk management section of this note.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is
prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year. A 50 basis point increase or decrease
is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
interest rates.

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
Interest Impact as at

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
If Increase by 50 Basis Point
Impact on Profit or Loss for the year   (95) (167)
Impact on Total Equity as at the end of the reporting period   (95) (167)
If Decrease by 50 Basis Point
Impact on Profit or Loss for the year   95   167
Impact on Total Equity as at the end of the reporting period 95 167

(b) Liquidity Risk Management
Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the board of directors, which has established an appropriate liquidity risk management framework for
the management of the company’s short-term, medium-term and long-term funding and liquidity management requirements. The company manages liquidity risk by
maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve borrowing facilities, by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows, and by matching the
maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.

Liquidity and Interest Risk Tables